



2026:HHC:10850

CWP No.3123 of 2019.

25.10.2019

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl.A.G. with Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Rita Goswami & Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs. for the respondents.

CMP No. 11675 of 2019.

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No. 3123 of 2019 & CMP No. 11676 of 2019.

Notice. Mr. Ajay Vaidya, learned Senior Additional Advocate General appears and accepts service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply be filed within two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the FDRs of the petitioner lying with the respondents-authorities shall not be encashed.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge

October 25, 2019(ps)